## COACHELLA VALLEY CONSERVATION COMMISSION

73-710 Fred Waring Dr., Suite 200, Palm Desert, CA 92260 (760) 346.1127 www.cvag.org



## INVOICE

Invoice No. CVCC 16005-16

**Date:** June 21, 2016

Coachella Valley Conservation Commission 73-710 Fred Waring Drive, Suite 200 Palm Desert, CA 92260-2516 (760) 346-1127

Mr. John Corella, City Engineer City of Cathedral City 68-700 Avenida Lalo Guerrero Cathedral City, CA 92234

Re: CVCC Cathedral Canyon Bridge Conservation Easement Endowment Payment - Federal Project Number BR-NBIL (504)

## **Description**:

Maintenance and Monitoring Endowment, to fund in perpetuity the monitoring and management tasks described for CVCC to implement the Long-Term Management Plan for the Mitigation Lands accepted by the US Army Corps of Engineers as compensatory mitigation for unavoidable impacts associated with the construction of the Cathedral Canyon Drive Bridge over the Whitewater River, Federal Project Number BR-NBIL (504).

> Amount Due: **\$75,000.00**

Please Make Check Payable to:

## COACHELLA VALLEY CONSERVATION COMMISSION

73-710 Fred Waring Drive, Suite 200 Palm Desert, CA 92260

Attention: Katie Barrows

Thank you